

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20119/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2009 in EFA No. 15/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MOHD.IQBAL (D) THR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.AMIN Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Virender Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Sood, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the respondent is  
not fully prepared with the case.

List after two weeks.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master