

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6936 OF 2011

MOHD.IQBAL (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD.AMIN

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant is not present. In spite of the order dated 10.12.2012, the statement of case has not been filed. In the event, the order is not complied with within two weeks, the consequences will follow.

Counsel for the respondent is granted three weeks' more time to file statement of case.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

