

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 1/2016, I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).
6936/2011

MOHD.IQBAL (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.AMIN (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing Lrs on record and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 22/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. G. K. Bansal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.
Ms. Sheetal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned and abatement is set aside.

Application for bringing the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent on record is allowed.

Accordingly I.A. No. 1/2016, I.A. No.2/2016
and I.A.No.3/2016 are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER